review be scheduled as presented in the draft language. A motion was made to this effect and seconded. 
The motion carried.  

Medications for Opioid Use Disorder (MOUD) Grant Update: On July 1, 2024, the Division of 
Occupational and Professional Licenses received three hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) 
from the opioid settlement fund. These funds would reimburse up to three hundred ninety-four (394) 
licensees for obtaining their Practitioner Controlled Substances Registration from the Federal Drug 
Enforcement Administration (DEA). As the grant expired on June 30, 2025, unused monies would 
revert to the state-directed opioid settlement fund.